SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7943/2023

MITHILESH DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSET CARE AND RECONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.253096/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.253095/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-12-2023 This matter was called on for a hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in February 2024.

Notice will be served by all modes, including dasti.

Meanwhile, it is directed that third-party rights will not be created with respect to persons who have made payments for the flats or are in possession of the apartments. The flat buyers in possession will not be dispossessed.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR